
Wheat Belt Public Power District 
Board of Directors 

Rate Schedule 
 
Rate Schedule: F-1​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    Page:  1 of 2 
STREET/SECURITY LIGHTS AND SIGNS 
 

Original Issue Date: Unknown​ ​ ​ Revision/Effective Date:  01-01-2024 

 
Qualifying Service  
Municipalities: For lighting service to public, town and/or city facilities, pursuant to the 
terms set forth in the Franchise Agreement.   

Customers: For lighting service to customer facilities where such services can be 
provided directly from the 12.5/7.2 or 24.9/14.4 kV distribution system.   

Signs owned by and used by governmental entities served directly off of Wheat Belt 
Street Lighting Circuits. 

Rates  
Residential/Small Business   
175 watt or up to and including 60 watt LED: ​ $25.76 per lamp, per month   
400 watt or greater than 60 watt LED: ​ $32.78 per lamp, per month   

Public or Private Street Lighting   
175 watt or up to and including 60 watt LED: ​ $18.40 per lamp, per month   
400 watt or greater than 60 watt LED: ​ $24.42 per lamp, per month   
 
Lighted or LED Signs 
Up to 1,000 watt max: ​ $27.04, per month 

Cost Adjustments  
In the event that adjustments are made to the District’s wholesale cost of power, 
charges or credits shall be made to this rate accordingly. Such charges or credits shall 
be billed separately as “Production Cost Adjustments.” If changes are made to the 
wholesale supplier’s power rate for the District, the District reserves the right to change 
this rate to reflect the wholesale supplier changes.   

In the event that restoration costs exceed thresholds to meet financial requirements, 
charges or credits shall be made to this rate accordingly. Such charges or credits shall 
be billed separately as “Storm Recovery Adder.” The District reserves the right to 
change this rate to reflect restoration cost recovery.   
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In Lieu of Tax Charge  
If the service is within the corporate limits of an incorporated town or village, the 
customer will be charged an additional five percent (5%) of the customer's monthly 
charge plus or minus any fuel and cost adjustment, since the District is required to 
remit this amount to the county in which the service is located.  

 


